3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS

@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-00849] 04JUN2018 | KH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TeR 19000244 s 157 Ty
£ ECR-21-003393 18MAR2021 | JAH | GB
22665751 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-23-162650 DAIANZ023 | JWC | ROY
2266575-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266575-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
. PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266575-2 F TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
71-2266575-7 g CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
WIRE |3.73 mm [.147] -
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] F
- | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 12861

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :

408-35047 s -] | | 1-1803078-6 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259

- | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248

- | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

- | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO- CREST 243

TERMINAL NAME: BLADE TYPE-MALE TERMINAL NAME: BLADE TYPE-MALE B T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::;L;‘ [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬁzf [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - HIEE 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239

4 77-5 53 mm 409 MAX T 161 MAX] 4.77-5.53 mm [, 4,09 MAX [.161 MAX) - | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238

TERMINAL 15005-CUST Rev U : - TERMINAL 15005-CUST Rev U - - - |REFREF|REF|REF) 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON -] | | |-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1120

SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION ) ) N |1 | | 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113

- | | 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199

TERMINALS APPLIED !
TERMINALS APPLIEDL&k ZL - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL -] | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
1832669-1 54001001 2113616-3 15512730 18326691 54001001 2113616-3 15512730 - 212122 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 179
2113616-1 54001020 2113616-4 10762774 2113616-1 54001020 2113616-4 10762774 - 1 1 1 1 1803096 - 1 CYTENSTON PLATE 78
2113616-2 33400512 2113616-2 33400517 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. f - | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67

WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT 'lli CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT @g@@ CRIMP HEIGHT :

ST7F FS ) mm [ INCH ] SEFFRENCE SETTING S17¢L ;ng mm [ INCH] . | REFERENCE SETTING -2 2 2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T T o070 05 T 09817~ 007 s T i 0 05 1 09ees 000 S - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 0 0 05 T 0s1e 0o - - | | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
-4 4 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2 2|2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
[ 1] R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl - | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS NN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - Py - c119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N L W W 1803083-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | 1803515-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44

zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | | 1803602-2 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. L] ! ! | 70e356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -2l 2 2|2 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER p AL I O O O 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] | | 1320928-4  |[STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2l 2 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] | | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
- | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [
SWARNTNG N - |1 | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 2 2 7 7 [ 3-1603763-7 [COMBINATION, ANVIL - 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I B - 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - L 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 2-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 5-2119582-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 7-1803556-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“T70-721-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR g8 COAMRE 8 PRIk BT SeE i o | DN TTNOV20T4 — TE Comnectivit
YYIN onnec \V\y
CHK ITNOV20T14 il/zyéij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TINOV20 14 | naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES . .
(Pacific version shown on sheets T e T 0 1] 00779 [Em2066575 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

yes = |
0“)\\‘!‘}»
= ‘M‘i

3

—==—1.5+0.5

REF TN
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

VTN 0 TR O
43.60+0.05 /‘
Q 37

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
— (30)rer

F_Ij.agf .
=

REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\ation | DWN TINOVZ2014 ¢ ) onnectivi
cHi'YIN TTNOV20 T4 ) ;E C‘ b * P;yw7wo5f36os
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY e
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TINOV20 14 [Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti iﬁ -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES I :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 100779 ([C=22665175
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVF
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266575- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266575-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266575-1 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 373 mm [.147] -
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-] [-1803078-6 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: BLADE TYPE-MALE TERMINAL NAME: BLADE TYPE-MALE | 1| 1] 71802377 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——pF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ki | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE P TS I SARE Lokt R o
4.77-5.53 mm [.188-.218 IN] 409 MAX [ 161 MAX] £.77-5.53 mm [.188- 218 IN] 4.09 MAX [.161 MAX] — R 5919703 1COUNTER. WAGNETIC o4
XEEM%%ION C15005-CUST Rev U %QQ%ION C15005-CUST Rev U T 51796412 |FCED CAM ALR FELD 5
SPECIFICATION _ IFICATION - B 1 1 ZW68O8378 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X 16 W 44
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL S bt 101803083-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1832669- | 54001001 2113616-3 15512730 1832669- 1 54001001 2113616-3 15512730 SR 1803016-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113616- 54001020 2113616-4 10762774 2113616~ 54001020 2113616-4 10762774 S P 1°450888°3  [OPACER, CRIMPLE 120
2113616-2 33400512 2113616-2 33400517 5 - 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
: v , -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ M;E = CRIW{NQHGW %Eg@;ﬂ&ﬁggwm B | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2
SI/E F mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING F mm _ D D 2079383-4 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
6.00mm? 2.50+4/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 4.8 10 AWG 2.45+/-0.05 [.096+/-.002] 5.3 - 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
5. 00mm?2 2 40+/-0.05 [ 094+/-.002] 5.5 12 AWG .20+/-0.05 [ .087+/-.002] 1.2 -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
4.00mm? 2.30+/-0.05 [.091+/-.002] 6.4 - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] “ [ [ 1] 13386838 [FEED PAWL 56
- 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
/N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
STORAGE O APPLICATOR. B 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ] cl196oc-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
N -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L] | 7095676 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S A c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-~ 2| 2| 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
z/\L TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 28449921 |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 55
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 1320928-4 | STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 ]2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - | 1] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
¥WARN T NG N - [ 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N P T T 5-1803763-7 [COMBINATION, ANVIE - &
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S - : g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 57797577 |DEPRESSOR  SHEAR 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I R 2-238011-6 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
N ]t ] 1] 5-2119582-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1| 1] 1] 7-1803556-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 18808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN TTNOVZ2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION Y i Y I N TE Connectivi J()/
CHK 1TNOVZ2014 :>:> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TINOV20 14 | naME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266575 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

‘Iﬁif%><%W5iO5
ﬁ(\ \WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

D T

34.57£0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£ REF
DE="]y T—
=R |

O

I

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR B R [y TTOv20Td SR
CHGK BATLEY ITNOYV2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD TINOVZ20 14 | NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R
AAAAAA 4- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266575
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



